Wilmington (DE) (10-6,4-1 CACC) -vs- Felician (8-9,4-2 CACC)

01/13/24 at Joal & Joseph Job Gymnasium, Rutherford, NJ

Date: 01/13/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’ggdg;‘%céf;’g Wilmington (DE) 43 52 95

Site: Joal & Joseph Job Gymnasium, Rutherford, NJ Felician 48 42 90

Wilmington (DE) 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Holloman,Taalib * 33 8-12 2-6 1-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 1 1 19

23  Stewart,Amiri i 31 6-10 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 4 2 6 2 1 17

10 Matthews,Caleb * 33 5-9 4-6 1-1 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 2 15

01  Burton,Skip e 14 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 2

25 Veasley,Nalik * 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 4 4 1 0 0 1

05 Pierce,Marcus 27 7-11 1-2 8-10 1-3 4 4 2 B 0 1 23

21 Kemble,Ash 26 5-7 1-2 4-4 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 1 15

02  Williams,Brycen 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3

00 Carter,Lameen 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-56 11-23 18-25 8-30 38 21 17 21 3 6 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-31 51.61% 6-14 42.86% 5-8 62.50%

Second Half 17-25 68.00% 5-9 55.56% 13-17 76.47%

Total 33-56 58.9% 11-23 47.8% 18-25 72.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Holloman,Taalib,(1)

Pierce,Marcus,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0

Felician 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Amos,Anas * 32 7-12 3-5 2-7 0-2 2 3 5 1 0 0 19

13  Davis,Justin = 29 5-14 2-5 1-4 5-2 7 3 3 1 0 0 13

11 Colon,Jaylen * 29 4-6 0-1 4-7 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 3 12

24  Jackson,Jay'von & 26 4-9 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 10

15 Tovar,Jhonny * 19 3-5 1-1 1-4 3-5 8 4 0 2 0 0 8

01 Fitzpatrick,Jabri 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 3 7

05 McRae,Dee-End 18 3-4 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7

03  Pullock,Tavian 13  2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 6

21  Shanunu,Abdul 11 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6

10 Izemef,Jonathan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-63 12-22 12-30 11-19 30 19 15 14 2 7 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-33 54.55% 9-15 60.00% 3-5 60.00%

Second Half 15-30 50.00% 3-7 42.86% 9-25 36.00%

Total 33-63 52.4% 12-22 54.5% 12-30 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 24

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 19



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (DE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Felician
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V2
ASSIST by VEASLEY,NALIK ==
19:18 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by TOVAR,JHONNY
19:13 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by COLON,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CALEB 18:57 5-2 V3
ASSIST by VEASLEY,NALIK --
18:52 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAY'VON
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AMIRI 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAY'VON
18:28 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by TOVAR,JHONNY
-- ASSIST by COLON,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,AMIRI 17:59 85 V3
ASSIST by VEASLEY,NALIK --
17:39 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by STEWART,AMIRI 17:39
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,SKIP --
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CALEB 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,JHONNY
17:10 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,ANAS
-- ASSIST by COLON,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,JHONNY
16:29 TURNOVER by TOVAR,JHONNY
MISS JUMPER by VEASLEY,NALIK 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JUSTIN
16:06 MISS 3PTR by AMOS,ANAS
REBOUND DEF by VEASLEY,NALIK --
15:55 FOUL by AMOS,ANAS
TURNOVER by STEWART,AMIRI 15:54
15:31 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by VEASLEY,NALIK --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,AMIRI 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURTON,SKIP 15:11
SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 15:11
SUB IN by CARTER,LAMEEN 15:11
SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS 15:11
15:02 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAY'VON
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,MARCUS 14:42 11-8 V3
14:21 11-10 V1 GOOD JUMPER by TOVAR,JHONNY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,LAMEEN 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAY'VON
13:45 TURNOVER by COLON,JAYLEN
13:45 SUB OUT by COLON,JAYLEN
13:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JUSTIN
13:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAY'VON
13:45 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
13:45 SUB IN by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
13:45 SUB IN by SHANUNU,ABDUL
SUB OUT by VEASLEY,NALIK 13:45
SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH 13:45
MISS JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
13:28 11-13 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SHANUNU,ABDUL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by AMOS,ANAS



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,LAMEEN 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,JHONNY

13:00 TURNOVER by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CALEB 13:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 13:00
TURNOVER by STEWART,AMIRI 12:37
12:17 MISS JUMPER by SHANUNU,ABDUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:15 FOUL by TOVAR,JHONNY
12:15 SUB OUT by TOVAR,JHONNY
12:15 SUB IN by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMIRI 12:15
SUB IN by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 12:15
TURNOVER by PIERCE,MARCUS 12:15

12:12 11-16 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
-- ASSIST by SHANUNU,ABDUL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
11:34 MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB --
11:23 FOUL by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
GOOD FT by KEMBLE,ASH 11:23 12-16 H4
11:23 SUB OUT by AMOS,ANAS
11:23 SUB IN by COLON,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by CARTER,LAMEEN 11:23
SUB IN by BURTON,SKIP 11:23
GOOD FT by KEMBLE,ASH 11:23 13-16 H3
11:13 13-18 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SHANUNU,ABDUL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:09
FOUL TECH by TEAM 11:09
TURNOVER by TEAM 11:09
11:09 13-19 H6 GOOD FT by COLON,JAYLEN
11:09 MISS FT by COLON,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:09 15-19 H4
10:58 TURNOVER by COLON,JAYLEN
10:58 SUB OUT by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
10:58 SUB IN by MCRAE,DEE-END
TURNOVER by BURTON,SKIP 10:43
10:43 STEAL by COLON,JAYLEN
10:39 15-21 H6 GOOD LAYUP by COLON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
10:29 FOUL by MCRAE,DEE-END
MISS FT by BURTON,SKIP 10:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PIERCE,MARCUS 10:29
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CALEB 10:29
MISS FT by BURTON,SKIP 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:46 MISS JUMPER by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB --
TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 09:36
09:36 STEAL by FITZPATRICK,JABRI

GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,JABRI(fastbreak)(in the
09:32 15-23 H8 paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB 09:13
== REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
09:08 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
09:08 SUB OUT by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
09:08 SUB OUT by SHANUNU,ABDUL
09:08 SUB IN by AMOS,ANAS
09:08 SUB IN by DAVIS,JUSTIN

09:08 SUB IN by TOVAR,JHONNY



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 09:08

SUB OUT by KEMBLE,ASH 09:08
SUB IN by STEWART,AMIRI 09:08
SUB IN by VEASLEY,NALIK 09:08
FOUL TECH by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 09:08
09:08 MISS FT by COLON,JAYLEN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:03 MISS 3PTR by COLON,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMIRI =
08:47 FOUL by TOVAR,JHONNY
GOOD FT by VEASLEY,NALIK 08:47 16-23 H7
08:47 SUB OUT by TOVAR,JHONNY
08:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAY'VON
MISS FT by VEASLEY,NALIK 08:47
= REBOUND DEF by AMOS,ANAS
08:29 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VEASLEY,NALIK ==
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 08:06 19-23 H4
ASSIST by STEWART,AMIRI ==

07:41 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,ANAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CALEB =
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 07:36
REBOUND OFF by VEASLEY,NALIK =
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CALEB 07:30
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BURTON,SKIP 07:21
SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS 07:21
07:17 19-26 H7 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAY'VON
= ASSIST by DAVIS,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:55 21-26 H5
06:41 21-29 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by COLON,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by STEWART,AMIRI 06:30
06:30 STEAL by COLON,JAYLEN
06:25 MISS LAYUP by AMOS,ANAS(in the paint)
BLOCK by STEWART,AMIRI 06:25
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB =
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 06:17
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,AMIRI -
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,AMIRI(in the paint) 06:16 23-29 H6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:16
06:16 SUB OUT by COLON,JAYLEN
06:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JUSTIN
06:16 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAY'VON
06:16 SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
06:16 SUB IN by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
06:16 SUB IN by SHANUNU,ABDUL

05:58 23-31 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,DEE-END(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:51 25-31 H6

ASSIST by STEWART,AMIRI --

05:36 TURNOVER by SHANUNU,ABDUL
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(in the paint) 05:19 27-31 H4
ASSIST by VEASLEY,NALIK ==
FOUL by STEWART,AMIRI 05:06

05:06 MISS 3PTR by PULLOCK,TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by VEASLEY,NALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint) 04:40 29-31 H2
04:25 29-34 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,DEE-END
o ASSIST by AMOS,ANAS
04:02 FOUL by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS 04:02 30-34 H4
04:02 SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI



04:02 SUB OUT by PULLOCK,TAVIAN

04:02 SUB OUT by MCRAE,DEE-END
04:02 SUB OUT by SHANUNU,ABDUL
04:02 SUB IN by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
04:02 SUB IN by COLON,JAYLEN
04:02 SUB IN by DAVIS,JUSTIN
04:02 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAY'VON

SUB OUT by VEASLEY,NALIK 04:02

SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH 04:02

GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS 04:02 31-34 H3

FOUL by PIERCE,MARCUS 03:50

03:48 31-36 H5 GOOD LAYUP by IZEMEF,JONATHAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by AMOS,ANAS
MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS 03:23
== REBOUND DEF by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
03:15 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,ANAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB(in the paint) 03:01 33-38 H5
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,CALEB --

02:42 TURNOVER by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
STEAL by MATTHEWS,CALEB 02:42
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AMIRI(in the paint) 02:34 35-38 H3

02:18 35-41 H6 GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,ANAS
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMIRI(in the paint) 02:06

02:06 BLOCK by IZEMEF,JONATHAN

== REBOUND DEF by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
01:52 35-44 H9 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by COLON,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by KEMBLE,ASH 01:32 38-44 H6
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,CALEB ==
01:12 MISS 3PTR by AMOS,ANAS
BLOCK by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB 01:12
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,MARCUS --
01:05 SUB OUT by IZEMEF,JONATHAN
01:05 SUB IN by MCRAE,DEE-END
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CALEB 00:50 41-44 H3

00:37 41-46 H5 GOOD LAYUP by COLON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MCRAE,DEE-END

GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS 00:07 43-46 H3

FOUL TECH by PIERCE,MARCUS 00:06
00:06 43-47 H4 GOOD FT by COLON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
00:06 43-48 H5 GOOD FT by COLON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PIERCE,MARCUS 00:06

SUB IN by BURTON,SKIP 00:06

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (DE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Felician
20:00 SUB OUT by MCRAE,DEE-END
20:00 SUB IN by TOVAR,JHONNY
SUB OUT by KEMBLE,ASH 20:00
SUB IN by VEASLEY,NALIK 20:00
19:48 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAY'VON
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CALEB ==
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AMIRI(in the paint) 19:29
== REBOUND DEF by AMOS,ANAS
19:19 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAY'VON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CALEB 19:12
== REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,JHONNY
18:58 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN
== REBOUND OFF by TOVAR,JHONNY



REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB
TURNOVER by BURTON,SKIP

TURNOVER by STEWART,AMIRI

FOUL by VEASLEY,NALIK

REBOUND DEF by VEASLEY,NALIK

GOOD FT by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by VEASLEY,NALIK

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMIRI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURTON,SKIP

FOUL by BURTON,SKIP

FOUL by VEASLEY,NALIK

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB

FOUL by VEASLEY,NALIK
TURNOVER by VEASLEY,NALIK
SUB OUT by VEASLEY,NALIK
SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH

FOUL by BURTON,SKIP

SUB OUT by BURTON, SKIP
SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,MARCUS

GOOD FT by STEWART,AMIRI(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CALEB
SUB IN by CARTER,LAMEEN
GOOD FT by STEWART,AMIRI(fastbreak)

STEAL by STEWART,AMIRI
TURNOVER by CARTER,LAMEEN

GOOD JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEMBLE,ASH

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,AMIRI
ASSIST by PIERCE,MARCUS

43-50

43-51

44-51

46-51

48-51

48-53
50-53

53-53

H7

H8

H7

H5

H3

H5
H3

MISS JUMPER by AMOS,ANAS

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by TOVAR,JHONNY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAY'VON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAY'VON(in the paint)

STEAL by COLON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by TOVAR,JHONNY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by TOVAR,JHONNY (fastbreak)

FOUL by JACKSON,JAY'VON

MISS FT by TOVAR,JHONNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TOVAR,JHONNY

FOUL by DAVIS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAY'VON
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAY'VON(in the paint)

FOUL by COLON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by AMOS,ANAS

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAY'VON
SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
SUB IN by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
SUB IN by SHANUNU,ABDUL

TURNOVER by COLON,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by TOVAR,JHONNY

MISS LAYUP by TOVAR,JHONNY(in the paint)

FOUL by TOVAR,JHONNY
TURNOVER by TOVAR,JHONNY
SUB OUT by TOVAR,JHONNY
SUB IN by MCRAE,DEE-END



14:33 SUB OUT by COLON,JAYLEN

14:33 SUB IN by AMOS,ANAS
TURNOVER by CARTER,LAMEEN 14:21
FOUL by STEWART,AMIRI 14:10

14:10 MISS FT by SHANUNU,ABDUL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 14:10
SUB IN by VEASLEY,NALIK 14:10

14:10 53-54 H1 GOOD FT by SHANUNU,ABDUL
SUB OUT by CARTER,LAMEEN 14:10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 14:10
TURNOVER by PIERCE,MARCUS 13:55

13:55 STEAL by FITZPATRICK,JABRI

13:42 53-57 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
== ASSIST by AMOS,ANAS

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 13:19 56-57 H1
ASSIST by KEMBLE,ASH =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:17
13:07 FOUL by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
13:07 TURNOVER by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
GOOD LAYUP by KEMBLE,ASH(in the paint) 12:55 58-57 V1
FOUL by VEASLEY,NALIK 12:42
12:42 SUB OUT by SHANUNU,ABDUL
12:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by VEASLEY,NALIK 12:42
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CALEB 12:42
12:42 MISS FT by AMOS,ANAS
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMIRI --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint) 12:23 60-57 V3
12:23 FOUL by PULLOCK,TAVIAN
GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS 12:23 61-57 V4
12:13 61-59 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,DEE-END(in the paint)
FOUL by KEMBLE,ASH 12:13
SUB OUT by PIERCE,MARCUS 12:13
SUB IN by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB 12:13
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMIRI 12:13
SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS 12:13
12:13 MISS FT by MCRAE,DEE-END
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN =
MISS 3PTR by KEMBLE,ASH 11:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN =
GOOD JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH 11:53 63-59 V4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN =
FOUL by PIERCE,MARCUS 11:37
11:37 MISS FT by AMOS,ANAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:37 SUB OUT by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
11:37 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAY'VON
11:37 63-60 V3 GOOD FT by AMOS,ANAS
11:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:53
10:30 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB 10:29
10:29 MISS FT by DAVIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN 10:29
SUB IN by STEWART,AMIRI 10:29
10:28 MISS FT by DAVIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KEMBLE,ASH --
10:20 FOUL by DAVIS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS 10:20 64-60 V4



GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS

FOUL by MATTHEWS,CALEB

SUB OUT by PIERCE,MARCUS

SUB IN by BURTON,SKIP

TURNOVER by STEWART,AMIRI
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,CALEB

STEAL by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,SKIP(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB
FOUL by BURTON,SKIP

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMIRI
TURNOVER by BURTON,SKIP

FOUL by STEWART,AMIRI

SUB OUT by BURTON, SKIP
SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS

TURNOVER by PIERCE,MARCUS

STEAL by PIERCE,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KEMBLE,ASH

GOOD FT by KEMBLE,ASH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KEMBLE,ASH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CALEB
ASSIST by PIERCE,MARCUS
FOUL by STEWART,AMIRI

SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMIRI
SUB IN by CARTER,LAMEEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CALEB

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,CALEB
FOUL by CARTER,LAMEEN

10:20
10:08
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:27
09:06
09:06
09:01
09:01
08:57
08:48
08:48

08:48
08:43
08:43
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:11
08:09
08:09
07:57
07:57
07:53
07:53
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:37

07:25
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:33

65-60

65-62

67-62

67-63

68-63
69-63
69-65

72-65

72-66

72-67
75-67

76-67

V5

V3

V5

V4

V 5
V6
V4

V7

V6

V5
V8

V9

MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,DEE-END
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by MCRAE,DEE-END

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAY'VON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,ANAS(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,JAY'VON
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAY'VON

MISS FT by AMOS,ANAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by AMOS,ANAS

STEAL by FITZPATRICK,JABRI

MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by AMOS,ANAS

SUB OUT by MCRAE,DEE-END

SUB IN by COLON,JAYLEN

SUB IN by TOVAR,JHONNY

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAY'VON

SUB IN by MCRAE,DEE-END

TURNOVER by MCRAE,DEE-END

BLOCK by FITZPATRICK,JABRI

FOUL by TOVAR,JHONNY

GOOD JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
ASSIST by DAVIS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
SUB OUT by MCRAE,DEE-END
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAY'VON

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI

FOUL by DAVIS,JUSTIN



MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEMBLE,ASH
GOOD JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LAMEEN
GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by PIERCE,MARCUS

SUB OUT by CARTER,LAMEEN
SUB IN by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB

GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB

ASSIST by KEMBLE,ASH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN

MISS FT by PIERCE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,MARCUS

TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN
SUB IN by STEWART,AMIRI

STEAL by MATTHEWS,CALEB

GOOD DUNK by HOLLOMAN, TAALIB(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by KEMBLE,ASH
FOUL by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,MARCUS

TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

76-68

76-70

78-70

80-70
80-72

80-73

82-73
82-75
85-75

86-75
86-77

86-80

88-80

88-81

88-83

V8

V6

V8

V10
V8

V7

V9
V7
V10

Vi1
V9

V6

V 8

V7

V5

GOOD FT by COLON,JAYLEN

MISS FT by COLON,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by TOVAR,JHONNY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,JABRI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by TOVAR,JHONNY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAY'VON
SUB IN by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
SUB IN by MCRAE,DEE-END

GOOD JUMPER by COLON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
FOUL by COLON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,JABRI
SUB OUT by PULLOCK, TAVIAN
SUB IN by AMOS,ANAS

SUB IN by JACKSON,JAY'VON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAY'VON(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMOS,ANAS

REBOUND DEF by COLON,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,ANAS
ASSIST by DAVIS,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by AMOS,ANAS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by AMOS,ANAS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MCRAE,DEE-END
SUB IN by TOVAR,JHONNY

GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,ANAS(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMIRI(in the paint)

STEAL by KEMBLE,ASH

GOOD FT by STEWART,AMIRI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by STEWART,AMIRI(fastbreak)

FOUL by HOLLOMAN,TAALIB

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMIRI
TURNOVER by STEWART,AMIRI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by PIERCE,MARCUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KEMBLE,ASH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCEN

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,CALEB

GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS

90-83

91-83

91-85

91-87

92-87
92-90

94-90

95-90

V7

V8

V6

V4

V5
V2

V4

V5

TURNOVER by AMOS,ANAS

FOUL by JACKSON,JAY'VON

REBOUND DEF by TOVAR,JHONNY

MISS JUMPER by COLON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by DAVIS,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,ANAS(in the paint)

FOUL by AMOS,ANAS

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAY'VON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by COLON,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by AMOS,ANAS



